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2025 NATURALIZATION CEREMONIES

for the United States District Court in the District of Nebraska

Date

January 17, 2025
February 14, 2025
March 14, 2025
April 11, 2025
May 9, 2025

June 13, 2025
July 11, 2025
August 8, 2025

September 12, 2025

October 10, 2025
November 14, 2025
December 12, 2025

OMAHA

In Special Proceedings Courtroom,
Roman L. Hruska United States Courthouse

Time

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

LINCOLN

In Courtroom 1,

Presiding Judge
Michael D. Nelson
Ryan C. Carson
Ryan C. Carson
Robert F. Rossiter
F.A. Gossett
Joseph F. Bataillon
Michael D. Nelson
Michael D. Nelson
Brian C. Buescher
F.A. Gossett
Joseph F. Bataillon
Robert F. Rossiter

Robert V. Denney Federal Building and United States Courthouse

Date

March 7, 2025
July 18, 2025
October 3, 2025
December 5, 2025

Time

12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

Presiding Judge
Susan M. Bazis
Susan M. Bazis
John M. Gerrard
Jacqueline M. DelLuca

PAPILLION DOWNTOWN HISTORIC PORTAL SCHOOLHOUSE

Date

September 17, 2025

Time

12:30 p.m.

Presiding Judge
Joseph F. Bataillon

HOMESTEAD NATIONAL MONUMENT - BEATRICE

Date
April 22, 2025
June 13, 2025

September 17, 2025

Time

12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

Presiding Judge
Michael D. Nelson
Ryan C. Carson
Robert F. Rossiter




NEBRASKA STATE CAPITOL BUILDING (ROTUNDA) - LINCOLN

Date Time Presiding Judge
February 28, 2025 10:00 a.m. John M. Gerrard

NATIONAL PARK MIDWEST BUILDING - OMAHA

Date Time Presiding Judge
May 29, 2025 11:00 a.m. Michael D. Nelson

Last update 01/14/2025



